

WIRELESS SPEAKER WITH STAND

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

- PRODUCT CONTAINS AN INTEGRATED LITHIUM BATTERY WITH SURGE PROTECTION 230 mAh 3.7 V 0.851 Wh
- TRANSMISSION FREQUENCY 2.402 - 2.480 MHz
- SNR (SIGNAL TO-NOISE RATIO): $\pm 85 \pm 3$ dB
- WIRELESS VERSION: 4.2

- INPUT VOLTAGE: 5 V
- OUTPUT VOLTAGE: 5 V
- MAXIMUM DISTANCE BETWEEN SPEAKER AND DEVICE: MAXIMUM 10 m / 32.8 ft WITHOUT OBSTACLES
- CHARGING TIME: 15 HOURS
- BATTERY LIFE: UP TO 3 HOURS OF PLAYING TIME
- CABLE LENGTH: 30 cm / 11.8"
- USE: INDORS

CAUTION: THE PRODUCT'S INTERNAL BATTERY CANNOT BE REMOVED OR REPLACED. TRY TO REMOVE OR REPLACE IT IS RISKY AND CAN DAMAGE THE PRODUCT.

DESCRIPTION OF COMPONENTS

1. LED INDICATORS
2. ON/OFF SWITCH
3. TYPE-C PORT
4. CHARGING CABLE
5. STAND
6. SPEAKER

HOW TO CHARGE THE BATTERY

1. INSERT ONE END OF THE CHARGING CABLE INTO THE TYPE-C PORT ON THE BACK OF THE SPEAKER
2. INSERT THE OTHER END OF THE CHARGING CABLE INTO THE TYPE-C PORT OF A COMPUTER OR AN AC/DC ADAPTER. THE RED LED INDICATOR LIGHT TURNS ON AND THE BATTERY STARTS CHARGING
3. WHEN THE BATTERY IS FULLY CHARGED, THE LED LIGHT TURNS OFF. NOTE: WHEN THE VOLUME STARTS TO DECREASE AND THE SPEAKER BEEPS, CHARGE THE BATTERY

HOW TO PAIR THE SPEAKER WITH A SMARTPHONE OR OTHER DEVICE

1. SET THE SWITCH TO "ON" TO POWER ON THE SPEAKER. THE SPEAKER WILL MAKE A SOUND AND THE BLUE LED LIGHT WILL TURN ON
2. TURN THE DEVICE ON AND ACTIVATE THE WIRELESS FUNCTION
3. CLICK THE "LEGAMI KITTY" IN THE DEVICE'S WIRELESS LIST AND SELECT IT TO SET UP THE CONNECTION. THE BLUE LED LIGHT WILL FLASH DURING CONNECTION. THE SPEAKER WILL PAIR AUTOMATICALLY AND WILL MAKE A DIFFERENT SOUND FROM CONNECTED DEVICE
4. PULL OUT THE CAT'S PAWS TO REEST THE SMARTPHONE ON THE STAND
5. SET THE SWITCH TO "OFF" TO POWER THE SPEAKER OFF

NOTE 1: IF MUSIC IS BEING PLAYED FROM THE DEVICE PAIRED WITH THE SPEAKER BEFORE A CALL IS TAKEN, THE MUSIC WILL STOP DURING THE CALL. ONCE THE CALL IS ENDED, THE MUSIC WILL RESUME AUTOMATICALLY.

NOTE 2: ONLY ONE DEVICE CAN BE PAIRED WITH THE SPEAKER AT A TIME. IF THERE IS ALREADY AN ACTIVE PAIRING WITH ANOTHER DEVICE, THIS CONNECTION MUST BE INTERRUPTED FIRST. IF THE SPEAKER OR THE DEVICE IS ACTIVELY CONNECTED, IT IS TURNED OFF OR TAKEN OUT OF RANGE, THE CONNECTION WILL BE INTERRUPTED. WHEN SWITCHED ON AGAIN OR WHEN THE DEVICE COMES BACK INTO THE RANGE OF THE SPEAKER, THE CONNECTION WILL AUTOMATICALLY BE RE-ESTABLISHED. TO ENABLE THIS AUTOMATIC CONNECTION, THIS FUNCTION MUST BE ACTIVATED ON THE DEVICE.

NOTE 3: THE SPEAKER DOES NOT HAVE A VOLUME CONTROL FUNCTION. THE VOLUME MUST BE ADJUSTED FROM THE PAIRED OR CONNECTED DEVICE

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

- DO NOT IMMERSE IN WATER OR OTHER LIQUIDS
- TO PREVENT FIRES OR ELECTRIC SHOCKS, DO NOT EXPOSE THE DEVICE TO RAIN OR MOISTURE
- DO NOT EXPOSE THE DEVICE TO DRIPPING OR SPLASHING AND DO NOT PLACE IT IN HUMID AREAS SUCH AS A BATHROOM
- EL USO SEGURO DEL PRODUCTO NO DEBE EXPOSER EL PRODUCTO A FUENTES DE CALOR COMO CALIENTES, HOBOS, OVENS, ETC.)

- DO NOT EXPOSE TO EXTREME TEMPERATURES IN HOT OR COLD ENVIRONMENTS
- DO NOT SUBJECT THE DEVICE TO STRONG IMPACTS AND DO NOT LET IT FALL
- TO CLEAN THE DEVICE EXTERNALLY, USE A DRY, SOFT AND CLEAN CLOTH ONLY
- ADULT SUPERVISION IS REQUIRED WHEN THE DEVICE IS USED NEAR A CHILD
- THE SAFE USE OF THE PRODUCT IS NO LONGER GUARANTEED IF IT HAS VISIBLE DAMAGE. IS NOT WORKING PROPERLY, HAS BEEN STORED FOR A LONG PERIOD IN ADVERSE ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITIONS OR HAS BEEN EXPOSED TO CONSIDERABLE STRESS WHILE BEING TRANSPORTED IF ONE OF THE SITUATIONS DESCRIBED ABOVE OCCURS, STOP USING THE PRODUCT
- THIS PRODUCT IS NOT A TOY. KEEP OUT OF THE REACH OF CHILDREN
- DO NOT USE THIS PRODUCT FOR ANYTHING OTHER THAN ITS INTENDED PURPOSE

IMPORTANT WARNING FOR THE PROPER DISPOSAL OF THE PRODUCT

AS THE BATTERIES CONTAINED IN THE DEVICE ARE NOT REPLACEABLE, THEIR SEPARATE DISPOSAL SHOULD BE CARRIED OUT BY A CENTRE WHICH WILL DISPOSE OF THE WHOLE UNIT.

EUROPEAN DIRECTIVE 2012/19/EU ON WASTE ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT (WEEE) STATES THAT THESE DEVICES MUST NOT BE DISPOSED OF IN THE NORMAL UNSORTED URBAN WASTE STREAM, BUT COLLECTED SEPARATELY TO OPTIMIZE THE RECOVERY AND RECYCLING FLOW OF THE MATERIALS. THEY ARE MADE OF AND TO PREVENT POTENTIAL HARM TO HEALTH AND THE ENVIRONMENT DUE TO THE PRESENCE OF POTENTIALLY HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES

THE CROSSED-OUT WASTE CONTAINER SYMBOL IS SHOWN ON ALL DEVICES TO REMIND YOU OF THIS

WASTE CAN BE DELIVERED TO SPECIAL RECYCLING CENTRES OR CAN BE HANDED OVER FREE OF CHARGE TO THE DISTRIBUTOR WHERE YOU PURCHASED THE DEVICE UPON PURCHASING A NEW EQUIVALENT ONE OR WITH NO OBLIGATION TO PURCHASE A NEW ONE IF THE DEVICE IS SMALLER THAN 25 cm/9.8"

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION ON THE CORRECT DISPOSAL OF THESE DEVICES, YOU CAN CONTACT THE RELEVANT PUBLIC AUTHORITY.

CAUTION: THIS DEVICE HAS BEEN TESTED AND FOUND TO COMPLY WITH THE LIMITS FOR A CLASS B DIGITAL DEVICE, PURSUANT TO PART 15 OF THE FCC RULES. THESE LIMITS HAVE BEEN DESIGNED TO PROVIDE REASONABLE PROTECTION AGAINST HARMFUL INTERFERENCE IN A RESIDENTIAL INSTALLATION

THIS EQUIPMENT GENERATES, USES, AND CAN RADIATE RADIO FREQUENCY ENERGY AND, IF NOT INSTALLED AND USED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE INSTRUCTION MANUAL, MAY CAUSE INTERFERENCE TO RADIO COMMUNICATIONS

EVEN SO, INTERFERENCE COULD STILL OCCUR IN CERTAIN SITUATIONS. IF THIS EQUIPMENT DOES CAUSE HARMFUL INTERFERENCE TO RADIO OR TELEVISION RECEPTION, WHICH CAN BE DETERMINED BY TURNING THE EQUIPMENT ON AND OFF, THE USER IS ENCOURAGED TO TRY TO CORRECT THE INTERFERENCE BY ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING MEASURES:

- REPOSITION OR RELOCATE THE RECEIVING ANTENNA
- INCREASE THE DISTANCE BETWEEN THE DEVICE AND RECEIVER
- CONNECT THE DEVICE TO AN OUTLET THAT IS ON A DIFFERENT CIRCUIT THAN THE RECEIVER
- HIRE THE DEALER OR AN EXPERIENCED RADIO/TV TECHNICIAN FOR HELP

THIS DEVICE COMPLIES WITH PART 15 OF THE FCC RULES. OPERATION IS SUBJECT BEFORE TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS: (1) THIS DEVICE MUST NOT CAUSE HARMFUL INTERFERENCE, AND (2) IT MUST ACCEPT ANY INTERFERENCE RECEIVED, INCLUDING INTERFERENCE THAT MAY COMPROMISE OPERATION.

CAUTION: CHANGES OR MODIFICATIONS NOT EXPRESSLY APPROVED BY LEGAMI COULD VOID THE USER'S AUTHORITY TO OPERATE THE DEVICE.

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

LEGAMI CERTIFIES THAT THE RADIO EQUIPMENT TYPE "THE SOUND OF CUTENESS" IS IN COMPLIANCE WITH DIRECTIVE 2014/53/EU. THE FULL TEXT OF THE EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY IS AVAILABLE AT THE FOLLOWING INTERNET ADDRESS: WWW.LEGAMI.COM

READ CAREFULLY AND KEEP FOR FUTURE REFERENCE

SPEAKER WIRELESS CON SUPPORTO

SPECIFICHE TECNICHE

- PRODOTTO DOTATO DI UNA BATTERIA INTEGRATA AL LITO CON PROTEZIONE DA SOVRACCARICO 230 mAh 3.7 V 0.851 Wh
- FREQUENZA DI TRASMISSIONE: 2402 - 2480 MHz
- SNR (RAPPORTO SEGNALE/RUMORE): $\pm 85 \pm 3$ dB
- VERSIONE WIRELESS: 4.2
- VOLTAGGIO D'ENTRATA: 5 V

- VOLTAGGIO D'USCITA: 5 V
- DISTANZA MASSIMA TRA ALTAVOZ E DISPOSITIVO: MASSIMO 10 m SENZA OSTACOLI
- TEMPO DI CARICA: 15 ORE
- AUTONOMIA FINO A 3 ORE DI RIPRODUZIONE
- LUNGHEZZA CAVO: 30 cm

NOTA: LA BATTERIA PRESENTE ALL'INTERNO DEL PRODOTTO NON PUO' ESSERE RIMOSSA O SOSTITUITA DALL'UTENTE. QUALSIASI TENTATIVO DI RIMOZIONE O SOSTITUZIONE E' RISCHIOSO E PUO' DANNEGGIARE IL PRODOTTO

DESCRIZIONE DEI COMPONENTI

1. INDICATORI LED
2. INTERRUITTORE ON/OFF
3. PORTA TIPO-C
4. CAVO DI CARICA
5. SUPPORTO
6. ALTOPARLANTE

COME RICARICARE LA BATTERIA

1. INSERIRE L'UN'ESTREMITA' DEL CAVO DI RICARICA NELLA PORTA TIPO-C DELLO SPEAKER COLLOCATA SUL RETRO
2. INSERIRE L'ALTRA ESTREMITA' DEL CAVO DI RICARICA NELLA PRESA TIPO-C DI UN COMPUTER O IN UN ADATTATORE AVDC. L'INDICATORE LED ROSSO SI ACCENDE E LA BATTERIA INIZIA A CARICARSI
3. QUANDO LA BATTERIA E' COMPLETAMENTE CARICA, L'INDICATORE LED SI SPENDE. NOTA: QUANDO IL VOLUME INIZIA A DIMINUIRE E LO SPEAKER EMETTE UN SEGNALE SONORO, RICARICARE LA BATTERIA

COME ABBINARE LO SPEAKER ALLO SMARTPHONE O AD ALTRI DISPOSITIVI

1. ACCENDERE LO SPEAKER SPONDANDO L'INTERUTTORE SUI "ON". LO SPEAKER EMETTERA' UN SUONO E SI ACCENDERA' L'INDICATORE LED BLU
2. ACCENDERE IL DISPOSITIVO E ATTIVARE LA FUNZIONE WIRELESS
3. CLICCAR IL "LEGAMI KITTY" NELLA LISTA WIRELESS DEL DISPOSITIVO E SELEZIONARE LA DIRETTIVA EUROPEA 2012/19/UE SUI RIFIUTI DI APPARECCHIATURE ELETTRICHE ED ELETTRONICHE (RAEE) PREVEDE CHE QUESTI APPARECCHI NON DEBBANO ESSERE SMALTITI NEL NORMALE FLUSSO DEI RIFIUTI SOLIDI URBANI, MA CHE VENGANO RACCOLTI SEPARATAMENTE PER OTTIMIZZARE IL FLUSSO DI RECUPERO E RICICLAGGIO DEI MATERIALI CHE LI COMpongONO ED IMPEDIRE POTENZIALI DANNI PER LA SALUTE E PER L'AMBIENTE DOVUTI ALLA PRESENZA DI SOSTANZE POTENZIALMENTE PERICOLOSE
4. IL SIMBOLO DEL BIDONE SBARRATO E RIPORTATO SU TUTTI I DISPOSITIVI PER RICORDARLO

IL RIFIUTO POSSONO ESSERE CONFERITI AGLI APPOSTI CENTRI DI RACCOLTA, OPPURE POSSONO ESSERE CONSEGNATI GRATUITAMENTE AL DISTRIBUTORE DOVE E' STATA ACQUISTATO L'APPARECCHIATURA AL L'ATTO DI ACQUISTO DI UNA NUOVA EQUIVALENTE O SENZA OBBLIGO DI UN ACQUISTO NUOVO PER LE APPARECCHIATURE DI DIMENSIONI MINORI DI 25 cm

PER ULTERIORI INFORMAZIONI SULLA CORRETTA DISMISSIONE DI QUESTI DISPOSITIVI CI SI PUO' RIVOLGERE AL SERVIZIO PUBBLICO PREPOSTO.

NOTA: L'APPARECCHIATURA E' STATA COLLAUDATA E RICONTRATA CONFORME AI LIMITI PER I DISPOSITIVI DIGITALI DI CLASSE B AI SENSI DELLA PARTE 15 DELLA NORMATIVA FCC. TALI LIMITI SONO STATI STUDIATI PER FORNIRE UNA RAGIONEVOL E PROTEZIONE CONTRO DANNOSE INTERFERENZE NEGLI AMBIENTI RESIDENZIALI

L'APPARECCHIATURA GENERA, UTILIZZA E PUO' EMETTERE ENERGIA A RADIOFREQUENZA E SE NON VENE INSTALLATA ED UTILIZZATA COME INDICATO NEL MANUALE DI ISTRUZIONI PUO' PROVOCARE PERICOLOSE INTERFERENZE SULLE RADIOCOMUNICAZIONI

TUTTAVIA, NON C'E' GARANZIA CHE LE INTERFERENZE POSSANO MANIFESTARSI IN ALCUNE PARTICOLARI INSTALLAZIONI

QUESTO DISPOSITIVO DOVESSE CAUSARE DANNOSE INTERFERENZE ALLA RICEZIONE DI RADIO E TELEVISIONI, CHE POSSONO ESSERE COMPROVATE ACCENDENDO E SPENDEENDO IL DISPOSITIVO, L'UTENTE E' INVITATO A:

- RISPONDERE O RICOLOCARE L'ANTENNA DI RECEZIONE
- AUMENTARE LA DISTANZA TRA L'APPARECCHIATURA E L'EQUIPAGGIAMENTO RICEVENTE
- COLLEGARE L'APPARECCHIATURA ALLA PRESA DI UN CIRCUITO DIVERSO DA QUELLO A CUI E' COLLEGATO IL RICEVITORE
- CONSULTARE UN RIVENDITORE O UN TECNICO RADIO/TV

QUESTO DISPOSITIVO E' CONFORME ALLA PARTE 15 DELLE NORME FCC. IL FUNZIONAMENTO E' SOGGETTO ALLE SEGUENTI DUE CONDIZIONI: (1) QUESTO DISPOSITIVO NON PUO' CAUSARE INTERFERENZE DANNOSE, E (2) QUESTO DISPOSITIVO DEVE ACCETTARE QUALSIASI INTERFERENZA RICEVUTA, INCLUSE INTERFERENZE CHE POTREBBERO COMPROMETTERE IL FUNZIONAMENTO

NOTA: I CAMBIAMENTI O LE MODIFICAZIONI A QUESTO DISPOSITIVO NON ESPRESSAMENTE AUTORIZZATE DA LEGAMI POTREBBERO INVALIDARE L'AUTORITA' DELL'UTENTE A UTILIZZARE IL DISPOSITIVO

CAUTION: CHANGES OR MODIFICATIONS NOT EXPRESSLY APPROVED BY LEGAMI COULD VOID THE USER'S AUTHORITY TO OPERATE THE DEVICE.

NOTA: IL DISPOSITIVO NON HA UN REGOLATORE VOLUME. IL VOLUME DEVE ESSERE REGOLATO TRAMITE IL DISPOSITIVO AD ESSO ASSOCIATO O COLLEGATO

NORME DI SICUREZZA

- NON IMMERGERE IN ACQUA O ALTRI LIQUIDI
- PER EVITARE INCENDI O SCOSSE ELETTRICHE, NON ESPORRE IL DISPOSITIVO A PIOGGIA
- NON ESPORRE IL DISPOSITIVO A GOCCIE O SCHIZZI E NON COLLOCARLO IN AMBIENTI UMIDI, COME IL BAGNO
- NON ESPORRE IL DISPOSITIVO ALLA LUCE SOLARE DIRETTA O A FONTI DI CALORE (QUALI RISCALDAMENTO, FORNELLI, FORNO, ECC.)
- NON ESPORRE A TEMPERATURE ESTREME DI AMBIENTI CALDI O FREDDI
- NON SOTI TROPPE IL DISPOSITIVO A FORTI URTI NE LASCIOLO CADERE
- NON ESPOSER IL DISPOSITIVO A TEMPERATURE ESTREME, CALDE O FRIEDE
- NON LASCIARE ESTERNAMENTE IL DISPOSITIVO BASTA UN PIANO ASCIUTTO, MORBIDO E PULITO

LA SUPERVISIONE DI UN ADULTO E RICHIESTA QUANDO IL DISPOSITIVO VIENE UTILIZATO IN PROSSIMITA' DI UN BAMBINO

L'USO SICURO DEL PRODOTTO NON E' PIU' GARANTITO SE: PRESENTA DANNI VISIBILI,

- DISTANCE MAXIMALE ENTRE BAFFLE ET DISPOSITIF: 10 m MAXIMUM SANS OBSTACLE
- TEMPS DE CHARGE: 15 HEURES
- AUTONOMIE: JUSQU'A 3 HEURES D'ECONOMIE
- LONGUEUR DU CABLE: 30 cm
- USAGE: A L'INTERIEUR

REMARQUE: LA PILE PRESENTE A L'INTERIEUR DU PRODUIT NE PEUT ETRE NI RETIREE NI REMPLACER PAR L'UTILISATEUR. TOUTE TENTATIVE DE RETRAIT OU DE REMPLACEMENT EST RISQUEE ET EST SUSPECTE D'ENDOMMAGER LE PRODUIT.

DESCRIPTION DES COMPOSANTS

1. VOYANTS LED
2. INTERRUPTEUR ON/OFF
3. PORT TYPE-C
4. CABLE DE CHARGE
5. SUPPORT
6. HAUT-PARLEUR

COMMENT RECHARGER LA PILE

1. INTRODUIRE UNE EXTREMITÉ DU CÂBLE DE CHARGE DANS LE PORT TYPE-C SITUÉ À L'ARRIÈRE DU BAFFLE
2. INTRODUIRE L'AUTRE EXTRÉMITÉ DU CÂBLE DE CHARGE DANS LA PRISE TYPE-C D'UN ORDINATEUR OU DANS UN ADAPTEUR CAVC. LA LED ROUGE S'ALLUME ET LA PILE COMMENCE À SE CHARGER
3. QUAND LA PILE EST COMPLÈTEMENT CHARGÉE, LA LED S'ÉTEINT

REMARQUE: QUAND LE VOLUME DE REPRODUCTION COMMENCE À BAISSER ET QUE LE BAFFLE ÉMET UN SIGNAL SONORE, RECHARGER SA PILE

COMMENT ASSOCIER LE BAFFLE À UN SMARTPHONE OU À D'AUTRES DISPOSITIFS

1. ALLUMER LE BAFFLE EN DÉPLAÇANT L'INTERRUPTEUR SUR « ON ». LE BAFFLE ÉMET UN SON ET LE VOYANT LED BLEU S'ALLUME
2. ALLUMER LE DISPOSITIF ET ACTIVER LA FONCTION SANS FIL
3. SUR LE DISPOSITIF, CHERCHER « LEGAMI KITTY » DANS LA LISTE DES APPAREILS DISPONIBLES ET CLIQUER POUR ÉTABLIR LA CONNEXION. LE VOYANT LED BLEU CLIGNOTE DURANT LA CONNEXION. LE BAFFLE S'ASSOCIE AUTOMATIQUÉMENT ET ÉMET UN SON DIFFÉRENT CELUI DE L'ALLUMAGE. IL EST À PRÉSENT POSSIBLE D'ÉCOUTER DE LA MUSIQUE
4. DÉPLIER LES PIÈDS DU CHÂTIN POUR POSER LE SMARTPHONE SUR LE SUPPORT DÉDIE
5. DÉPLACER L'INTERRUPTEUR SUR « OFF » POUR ÉTEINDRE LE BAFFLE

REMARQUE 1: SI LE DISPOSITIF ASSOCIÉ AU BAFFLE REPRODUISANT DE LA MUSIQUE AVANT D'ACCEPTER L'APPEL, LA LECTURE S'INTERROMPENT DURANT LA COMMUNICATION UNE FOIS L'APPEL TERMINE, LA REPRODUCTION REDÉMARRER AUTOMATIQUÉMENT

REMARQUE 2: IL N'EST POSSIBLE D'ASSOCIER AU BAFFLE QUE L'UN SEUL ET UNIQUE APPAREIL. SI L'UTILISATEUR A DÉJÀ ÉTABLI UNE CONNEXION AVEC UN AUTRE APPAREIL, IL LE DOIT PRÉALABLEMENT ÊTRE INTERROMPUE. SI LE BAFFLE OU L'APPAREIL AVEC LEQUEL LA CONNEXION EST ÉTABLIE EST ÉTEINT OU PLACÉ HORS DES CHAMPS D'ACTION, LA CONNEXION S'INTERROMP. LORSQUE L'APPAREIL EST RALLUMÉ OU QUIT LE CHAMP D'ACTION, LA CONNEXION S'INTERROMP. LA CONNEXION EST AUTOMATIQUÉMENT RÉTABLIE, POUR PERMETTRE CETTE CONNEXION AUTOMATIQUE. CETTE FONCTION DOIT ÉVENTUELLEMENT ÊTRE ACTIVÉE SUR L'APPAREIL

REMARQUE 3: LE BAFFLE NE POSSÈDE PAS DE BOUTON DE CONTRÔLE DU VOLUME. LE VOLUME DOIT ÊTRE RÉGLÉ À L'AIDE DU DISPOSITIF CONNECTÉ AU BAFFLE

NORMES DE SÉCURITÉ

NE PAS PLONGER DANS L'EAU NI DANS D'AUTRES TYPES DE LIQUIDES

POUR ÉVITER LES INCENDIES OU LES DÉCHARGES ÉLECTRIQUES, N'EXPOSER L'APPAREIL NI À LA PLUIE NI À L'HUMIDITÉ

N'EXPOSER L'APPAREIL NI À DES GOUTTES NI À DES ÉCLABOUSSURES ET NE PAS LE PLACER DANS LES PIÈCES HUMIDES, COMME LA SALLE DE BAINS

NE PLACER L'APPAREIL NI SOUS LA LUMIÈRE DIRECTE DU SOLEIL NI À PROXIMITÉ DE SOURCES DE CHALEUR (EX: CHAUFFAGE, PLAQUES DE CUISON, FOUR, ETC.)

N'EXPOSER LE DISPOSITIF À DES TEMPÉRATURES EXTREMES, CHAUDES OU FROIDES

NE PAS LAISSER TOMBER L'APPAREIL NI LE SOUMETTRE À DES CHOC VIOLENTS

POUR NETTOYER L'EXTÉRIEUR DE L'APPAREIL, IL SUFFIT D'UTILISER UN CHIFFON SEC, DOLUX ET PROPRE

LA SUPERVISION D'UN ADULTE EST NÉCESSAIRE QUAND L'APPAREIL EST UTILISÉ PRÈS D'UN ENFANT

L'UTILISATION SÛRE DU PRODUIT N'EST PLUS GARANTIE S'IL PRÉSENTE DES DOMMAGES VISIBLES, S'IL NE FONCTIONNE PAS CORRECTEMENT, S'IL A ÉTÉ CONSERVÉ DURANT DES PÉRIODES PROLONGÉES DANS DES CONDITIONS AMBIANTES DÉFAVORABLES OU

S'IL A ÉTÉ EXPOSÉ À DES CHOC IMPORTANTS DURANT LE TRANSPORT, SI L'UN DES CAS SUIVANTS SE PRODUIT, INTERROMPRE L'UTILISATION DE L'APPAREIL

CAUTION: THE PRODUCT IS NO LONGER GUARANTEED IF IT HAS VISIBLE DAMAGE, IS NOT WORKING PROPERLY, HAS BEEN STORED FOR A LONG PERIOD IN ADVERSE ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITIONS OR HAS BEEN EXPOSED TO CONSIDERABLE STRESS WHILE BEING TRANSPORTED IF ONE OF THE SITUATIONS DESCRIBED ABOVE OCCURS, STOP USING THE PRODUCT

REMARQUE: LE DISPOSITIF NE PEUT ÊTRE NI RETIRÉ NI REMPLACÉ PAR L'UTILISATEUR. TOUTE TENTATIVE DE RETRAIT OU DE REMPLACEMENT EST RISQUEE ET EST SUSPECTE D'ENDOMMAGER LE PRODUIT.

AVERTISSEMENTS IMPORTANTS POUR L'ÉLIMINATION CORRECTE DU PRODUIT

LES DÉCHETS CONTENUS DANS L'APPAREIL NE SONT PAS REMPLACÉS, PAR CONSÉQUENT L'ÉLIMINATION SÉLECTIVE DES PILES SERA EFFECTUÉE PAR LE CENTRE CHARGE DE L'ÉLIMINATION DE L'INTÉGRALITÉ DE L'APPAREIL

LA DIRECTIVE EUROPÉENNE 2012/19/UE CONCERNANT LES DÉCHETS D'ÉQUIPEMENTS ÉLECTRIQUES ET ÉLECTRONIQUES (DEEE) PRÉVOIT QUE CES APPAREILS NE DOIVENT PAS ÊTRE ÉLIMINÉS AVEC LES DÉCHETS SOLIDES URBAINS, MAIS ÊTRE COLLECTÉS SÉPARÉMENT POUR OPTIMISER LE FLUX DE RÉCUPÉRATION ET DE RÉCYCLAGE

EN PLUS, LA DIRECTIVE EUROPÉENNE 2012/19/UE PRÉVOIT QUE CES APPAREILS NE DOIVENT PAS ÊTRE ÉLIMINÉS AVEC LES DÉCHETS SOLIDES URBAINS, MAIS ÊTRE COLLECTÉS SÉPARÉMENT POUR OPTIMISER LE FLUX DE RÉCUPÉRATION ET DE RÉCYCLAGE

EN PLUS, LA DIRECTIVE EUROPÉENNE 2012/19/UE PRÉVOIT QUE CES APPAREILS NE DOIVENT PAS ÊTRE ÉLIMINÉS AVEC LES DÉCHETS SOLIDES URBAINS, MAIS ÊTRE COLLECTÉS SÉPARÉMENT POUR OPTIMISER LE FLUX DE RÉCUPÉRATION ET DE RÉCYCLAGE

EN PLUS, LA DIRECTIVE EUROPÉENNE 2012/19/UE PRÉVOIT QUE CES APPAREILS NE DOIVENT PAS ÊTRE ÉLIMINÉS AVEC LES DÉCHETS SOLIDES URBAINS, MAIS ÊTRE COLLECTÉS SÉPARÉMENT POUR OPTIMISER LE FLUX DE RÉCUPÉRATION ET DE RÉCYCLAGE

EN PLUS, LA DIRECTIVE EUROPÉENNE 2012/19/UE PRÉVOIT QUE CES APPAREILS NE DOIVENT PAS ÊTRE ÉLIMINÉS AVEC LES DÉCHETS SOLIDES URBAINS, MAIS ÊTRE COLLECTÉS SÉPARÉMENT POUR OPTIMISER LE FLUX DE RÉCUPÉRATION ET DE RÉCYCLAGE

EN PLUS, LA DIRECTIVE EUROPÉENNE 2012/19/UE PRÉVOIT QUE CES APPAREILS NE DOIVENT PAS ÊTRE ÉLIMINÉS AVEC LES DÉCHETS SOLIDES URBAINS, MAIS ÊTRE COLLECTÉS SÉPARÉMENT POUR OPTIMISER LE FLUX DE RÉCUPÉRATION ET DE RÉCYCLAGE

EN PLUS, LA DIRECTIVE EUROPÉENNE 2012/19/UE PRÉVOIT QUE CES APPAREILS NE DOIVENT PAS ÊTRE ÉLIMINÉS AVEC LES DÉCHETS SOLIDES URBAINS, MAIS ÊTRE COLLECTÉS SÉPARÉMENT POUR OPTIMISER LE FLUX DE RÉCUPÉRATION ET DE RÉCYCLAGE

EN PLUS, LA DIRECTIVE EUROPÉENNE 2012/19/UE PRÉVOIT QUE CES APPAREILS NE DOIVENT PAS ÊTRE ÉLIMINÉS AVEC LES DÉCHETS SOLIDES URBAINS, MAIS ÊTRE COLLECTÉS SÉPARÉMENT POUR OPTIMISER LE FLUX DE RÉCUPÉRATION ET DE RÉCYCLAGE

EN PLUS, LA DIRECTIVE EUROPÉENNE 2012/19/UE PRÉVOIT QUE CES APPAREILS NE DOIVENT PAS ÊTRE ÉLIMINÉS AVEC LES DÉCHETS SOLIDES URBAINS, MAIS ÊTRE COLLECTÉS SÉPARÉMENT POUR OPTIMISER LE FLUX DE RÉCUPÉRATION ET DE RÉCYCLAGE

EN PLUS, LA DIRECTIVE EUROPÉENNE 2012/19/UE PRÉVOIT QUE CES APPAREILS NE DOIVENT PAS ÊTRE ÉLIMINÉS AVEC LES DÉCHETS SOLIDES URBAINS, MAIS ÊTRE COLLECTÉS SÉPARÉMENT POUR OPTIMISER LE FLUX DE RÉCUPÉRATION ET DE RÉCYCLAGE

EN PLUS, LA DIRECTIVE EUROPÉENNE 2012/19/UE PRÉVOIT QUE CES APPAREILS NE DOIVENT PAS ÊTRE ÉLIMINÉS AVEC LES DÉCHETS SOLIDES URBAINS, MAIS ÊTRE COLLECTÉS SÉPARÉMENT POUR OPTIMISER LE FLUX DE RÉCUPÉRATION ET DE RÉCYCLAGE

EN PLUS, LA DIRECTIVE EUROPÉENNE 2012/19/UE PRÉVOIT QUE CES APPAREILS NE DOIVENT PAS ÊTRE ÉLIMINÉS AVEC LES DÉCHETS SOLIDES URBAINS, MAIS ÊTRE COLLECTÉS SÉPARÉMENT POUR OPTIMISER LE FLUX DE RÉCUPÉRATION ET DE RÉCYCLAGE

EN PLUS, LA DIRECTIVE EUROPÉENNE 2012/19/UE PRÉVOIT QUE CES APPAREILS NE DOIVENT PAS ÊTRE ÉLIMINÉS AVEC LES DÉCHETS SOLIDES URBAINS, MAIS ÊTRE COLLECTÉS SÉPARÉMENT POUR OPTIMISER LE FLUX DE RÉCUPÉRATION ET DE RÉCYCLAGE

EN PLUS, LA DIRECTIVE EUROPÉENNE 2012/19/UE PRÉVOIT QUE CES APPAREILS NE DOIVENT PAS ÊTRE ÉLIMINÉS AVEC LES DÉCHETS SOLIDES URBAINS, MAIS ÊTRE COLLECTÉS SÉPARÉMENT POUR OPTIMISER LE FLUX DE RÉCUPÉRATION ET DE RÉCYCLAGE

EN PLUS, LA DIRECTIVE EUROPÉENNE 2012/19/UE PRÉVOIT QUE CES APPAREILS NE DOIVENT PAS ÊTRE ÉLIMINÉS AVEC LES DÉCHETS SOLIDES URBAINS, MAIS ÊTRE COLLECTÉS SÉPARÉMENT POUR OPTIMISER LE FLUX DE RÉCUPÉRATION ET DE RÉCYCLAGE

EN PLUS, LA DIRECTIVE EUROPÉENNE 2012/19/UE PRÉVOIT QUE CES APPAREILS NE DOIVENT PAS ÊTRE ÉLIMINÉS AVEC LES DÉCHETS SOLIDES URBAINS, MAIS ÊTRE COLLECTÉS SÉPARÉMENT POUR OPTIMISER LE FLUX DE RÉCUPÉRATION ET DE RÉCYCLAGE

EN PLUS, LA DIRECTIVE EUROPÉENNE 2012/19/UE PRÉVOIT QUE CES APPAREILS NE DOIVENT PAS ÊTRE ÉLIMINÉS AVEC LES DÉCHETS SOLIDES URBAINS, MAIS ÊTRE COLLECTÉS SÉPARÉMENT POUR OPTIMISER LE FLUX DE RÉCUPÉRATION ET DE RÉCYCLAGE

EN PLUS, LA DIRECTIVE EUROPÉENNE 2012/19/UE PRÉVOIT QUE CES APPAREILS NE DOIVENT PAS ÊTRE ÉLIMINÉS AVEC LES DÉCHETS SOLIDES URBAINS, MAIS ÊTRE COLLECTÉS SÉPARÉMENT POUR OPTIMISER LE FLUX DE RÉCUPÉRATION ET DE RÉCYCLAGE

EN PLUS, LA DIRECTIVE EUROPÉENNE 2012/19/UE PRÉVOIT QUE CES APPAREILS NE DOIVENT PAS ÊTRE ÉLIMINÉS AVEC LES DÉCHETS SOLIDES URBAINS, MAIS ÊTRE COLLECTÉS SÉPARÉMENT POUR OPTIMISER LE FLUX DE RÉCUPÉRATION ET DE RÉCYCLAGE

EN PLUS, LA DIRECTIVE EUROPÉENNE 2012/19/UE PRÉVOIT QUE CES APPAREILS NE DOIVENT PAS ÊTRE ÉLIMINÉS AVEC LES DÉCHETS SOLIDES URBAINS, MAIS ÊTRE COLLECTÉS SÉPARÉMENT POUR OPTIMISER LE FLUX DE RÉCUPÉRATION ET DE RÉCYCLAGE

EN PLUS, LA DIRECTIVE EUROPÉENNE 2012/19/UE PRÉVOIT QUE CES APPAREILS NE DOIVENT PAS ÊTRE ÉLIMINÉS AVEC LES DÉCHETS SOLIDES URBAINS, MAIS ÊTRE COLLECTÉS SÉPARÉMENT POUR OPTIMISER LE FLUX DE RÉCUPÉRATION ET DE RÉCYCLAGE

EN PLUS, LA DIRECTIVE EUROPÉENNE 2012/19/UE PRÉVOIT QUE CES APPAREILS NE DOIVENT PAS ÊTRE ÉLIMINÉS AVEC LES DÉCHETS SOLIDES URBAINS, MAIS ÊTRE COLLECTÉS SÉPARÉMENT POUR OPTIMISER LE FLUX DE RÉCUPÉRATION ET DE RÉCYCLAGE

EN PLUS, LA DIRECTIVE EUROPÉENNE 2012/19/UE PRÉVOIT QUE CES APPAREILS NE DOIVENT PAS ÊTRE ÉLIMINÉS AVEC LES DÉCHETS SOLIDES URBAINS, MAIS ÊTRE COLLECTÉS SÉPARÉMENT POUR OPTIMISER LE FLUX DE RÉCUPÉRATION ET DE RÉCYCLAGE

EN PLUS, LA DIRECTIVE EUROPÉENNE 2012/19/UE PRÉVOIT QUE CES APPAREILS NE DOIVENT PAS ÊTRE ÉLIMINÉS AVEC LES DÉCHETS SOLIDES URBAINS, MAIS ÊTRE COLLECTÉS SÉPARÉMENT POUR OPTIMISER LE FLUX DE RÉCUPÉRATION ET DE RÉCYCLAGE

EN PLUS, LA DIRECTIVE EUROPÉENNE 2012/19/UE PRÉVOIT QUE CES APPAREILS NE DOIVENT PAS ÊTRE ÉLIMINÉS AVEC LES DÉCHETS SOLIDES URBAINS, MAIS ÊTRE COLLECTÉS SÉPARÉMENT POUR OPTIMISER LE FLUX DE RÉCUPÉRATION ET DE RÉCYCLAGE

EN PLUS, LA DIRECTIVE EUROPÉENNE 2012/19/UE PRÉVOIT QUE CES APPAREILS NE DOIVENT PAS ÊTRE ÉLIMINÉS AVEC LES DÉCHETS SOLIDES URBAINS, MAIS ÊTRE COLLECTÉS SÉPARÉMENT POUR OPTIMISER LE FLUX DE RÉCUPÉRATION ET DE RÉCYCLAGE

EN PLUS, LA DIRECTIVE EUROPÉENNE 2012/19/UE PRÉVOIT QUE CES APPAREILS NE DOIVENT PAS ÊTRE ÉLIMINÉS AVEC LES DÉCHETS SOLIDES URBAINS, MAIS ÊTRE COLLECTÉS SÉPARÉMENT POUR OPTIMISER LE FLUX DE RÉCUPÉRATION ET DE RÉCYCLAGE

EN PLUS, LA DIRECTIVE EUROPÉENNE 2012/19/UE PRÉVOIT QUE CES APPAREILS NE DOIVENT PAS ÊTRE ÉLIMINÉS AVEC LES DÉCHETS SOLIDES URBAINS, MAIS ÊTRE COLLECTÉS SÉPARÉMENT POUR OPTIMISER LE FLUX DE RÉCUPÉRATION ET DE RÉCYCLAGE

EN PLUS, LA DIRECTIVE EUROPÉENNE 2012/19/UE PRÉVOIT QUE CES APPAREILS NE DOIVENT PAS ÊTRE ÉLIMINÉS AVEC LES DÉCHETS SOLIDES URBAINS, MAIS ÊTRE COLLECTÉS SÉPARÉMENT POUR OPTIMISER LE FLUX DE RÉCUPÉRATION ET DE RÉCYCLAGE

EN PLUS, LA DIRECTIVE EUROPÉENNE 2012/19/UE PRÉVOIT QUE CES APPAREILS NE DOIVENT PAS ÊTRE ÉLIMINÉS AVEC LES DÉCHETS SOLIDES URBAINS, MAIS ÊTRE COLLECTÉS SÉPARÉMENT POUR OPTIMISER LE FLUX DE RÉCUPÉRATION ET DE RÉCYCLAGE

EN PLUS, LA DIRECTIVE EUROPÉENNE 2012/19/UE PRÉVOIT QUE CES APPAREILS NE DOIVENT PAS ÊTRE ÉLIMINÉS AVEC LES DÉCHETS SOLIDES URBAINS, MAIS ÊTRE COLLECTÉS SÉPARÉMENT POUR OPTIMISER LE FLUX DE RÉCUPÉRATION ET DE RÉCYCLAGE

- DISTANCIA MÁXIMA ENTRE ALTAVOZ Y DISPOSITIVO: MÁXIMO 10 m SIN OBSTÁCULOS
- TIEMPO DE CARGA: 15 HORAS
- AUTONOMÍA HASTA 3 HORAS DE REPRODUCCIÓN
- LONGITUD DEL CABLE: 30 cm
- USO: INTERIOR

NOTA: EL USUARIO NO PUEDE EXTRAER NI SUSTITUIR LA BATERÍA PRESENTE EN EL INTERIOR DEL PRODUCTO. CUALQUIER INTENTO DE EXTRACCIÓN O SUSTITUCIÓN ES ARRIESGADO Y PUEDE DAÑAR EL PRODUCTO

DESCRIPCIÓN DE LOS COMPONENTES

1. INDICADORES LED
2. INTERRUPTOR ON/OFF
- 3.

FCC Warning

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:
(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

NOTE 1: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

NOTE 2: Any changes or modifications to this unit not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement. The device can be used in portable exposure condition without restriction.